
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6241
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
AMENDMENT TO ECA
Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to amend The Essential Commodities Act 1955; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. The proposed amendments have been uploaded on the website of the Department of Consumer Affairs, for comments. The details of proposed amendments are as annexed.
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